502707778 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754383

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date		
TORSTEN JEPSEN				12/02/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	WOBBEN PR	OPERT	TIES GMBH			
Street Address:	DREEKAMP 5					
City:	AURICH					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	26605					
			Number			
Property Type			Number			
Property Application Number		141229				
Application Number	7.	141229				
Application Number	7.	141229				
Application Number	E DATA	141229	988			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (206	6)682-60	988 031 00			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (206-206-1aura	6)682-60 622-490 ah@see	988 031 00 edip.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	EE DATA (206 206- laura Il be sent via US Ma	\$)682-60 -622-490 ah@see	988 031 00 edip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name	CE DATA (206 206- laura I be sent via US Ma	8)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when	988 031 00 edip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Name	E DATA (206- 206- laura I be sent via US Ma e: KAF	6)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when REN M. I	988 031 00 edip.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL AVENUE			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	CE DATA (206- 206- laura I be sent via US Ma e: KAF 701 SUI	6)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when REN M. I FIFTH /	988 031 00 edip.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL AVENUE			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (206 206- laura I be sent via US Ma e: KAF 701 SUI	6)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when REN M. I FIFTH /	988 031 00 edip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL AVENUE 0			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (206 206 laura I be sent via US Ma e: KAF 701 SUI SEA	6)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when REN M. I FIFTH /	988 031 00 edip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL AVENUE 0 WASHINGTON 98104			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (206 206 laura I be sent via US Ma e: KAF 701 SUI SEA	6)682-60 -622-490 ah@see ail when REN M. I FIFTH /	988 031 00 edip.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENCKEL AVENUE 0 WASHINGTON 98104 970054.591USPC			

PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0191

source=970054_591USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Torsten Jepsen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Abraham-Wolffs-Strasse 8, Aurich, Germany 26603, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "LARGE ROLLING BEARING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/122,988 (which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2012/059342, accorded an International Filing Date of May 21, 2012;

WHEREAS, Wobben Properties GmbH (hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Dreekamp 5, Aurich, Germany 26605, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;



NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0192

International Application No.: PCT/EP2012/059342 U.S. Application No.; 14/122,988

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the application number information when it becomes available.

2 12 20 13 Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Torsten Jepsen signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>CQ, AQ, QOAS</u>
(Type or Print)

ANA HOLTZ
(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at AHOHZ,

(Signature of Witness)

Symeodod: Danich

9709\$4.591USPC / Assignment (23)

2